

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

State: HI

County: HAWAII

HAKALAU FOREST NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Opened at: FHWA Hawaii Division Office

By: Pat Phung

Date: 04/29/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Willocks Construction Corporation

Date: May 27, 2005

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP 16-209 MELEKAHIWA PLACE KEAAU, HI 96749	1,228,302.00	
KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY 1001 KAMOKILA BLVD. SUITE 305 KAPOLEI, HI 96707	1,388,180.00	
JAS W. GLOVER, LTD. 725 KAPIOLANI BLVD. #306 HONOLULU, HI 96813	1,768,900.00	
ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD. 648 PIILANI STREET HILO, HI 96720	1,930,680.00	
Engineer's Estimate	857,430.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/02/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		400,000.00	400,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		283,594.00	283,594.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		669,500.00	669,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78,000.00	78,000.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		71,100.00	71,100.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22,500.00	22,500.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		11,300.00	11,300.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15602	LPSM	DETOUR			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		95,610.00	95,610.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	2,660	15.00	39,900.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		6.00	15,960.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		7.15	19,019.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		10.00	26,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	15,960.00
15735	EACH	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	72	206.00	14,832.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		200.00	14,400.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		223.00	16,056.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		150.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	12,960.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/02/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15804	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	320	444.00	142,080.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		50.00	16,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		191.00	61,120.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		90.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	28,800.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	ALL	4,120.00	4,120.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		7,650.00	7,650.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		28,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	438	179.00	78,402.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		20.00	8,760.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		147.00	64,386.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		120.00	52,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	10,950.00
20407	CUYD	SELECT TOPPING			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	425	184.00	78,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		100.00	42,500.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		169.00	71,825.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		81.00	34,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	5,100.00
20412	CUYD	WASTE			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	150	181.00	27,150.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		20.00	3,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		91.00	13,650.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		20.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,500.00
25105C	CUYD	MORTARED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	14	1,964.00	27,496.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,000.00	14,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		1,770.00	24,780.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		450.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/02/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30301	STA	ROAD RECONDITIONING			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	30	2,200.00	66,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		2,000.00	60,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		842.00	25,260.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		2,600.00	78,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	12,000.00
30802B	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 2			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	1,900	40.00	76,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		60.00	114,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		92.50	175,750.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		68.00	129,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	95,000.00
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	800	183.00	146,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		159.00	127,200.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		219.00	175,200.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		175.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	80,000.00
40908BA	TON	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	2	3,278.00	6,556.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		2,850.00	5,700.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		2,330.00	4,660.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		3,135.00	6,270.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
41101MB	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE MC-70			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	7	2,565.00	17,955.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		2,230.00	15,610.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		2,090.00	14,630.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		2,453.00	17,171.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	11,200.00
41103	TON	BLOTTER			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	36	500.00	18,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		200.00	7,200.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		174.00	6,264.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		160.00	5,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/02/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CM	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	1	6,256.00	6,256.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		5,440.00	5,440.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		6,115.00	6,115.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		5,984.00	5,984.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
50102Q	SQYD	PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	565	199.00	112,435.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		150.00	84,750.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		287.00	162,155.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		114.00	64,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	113,000.00
60101	CUYD	CONCRETE			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	90	200.00	18,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,500.00	135,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		2,485.00	223,650.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		1,680.00	151,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	135,000.00
61903H	EACH	CATTLE GUARD, 16-FOOT			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	2	39,615.00	79,230.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		40,000.00	80,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		33,255.00	66,510.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		43,825.00	87,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
62201AC	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 7-8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	100	115.00	11,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		200.00	20,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		106.00	10,600.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		100.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	12,000.00
62201B	HOURL	BACKHOE			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	100	170.00	17,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		125.00	12,500.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		95.00	9,500.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		100.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/02/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CD	HOURL	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	100	115.00	11,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		135.00	13,500.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		120.00	12,000.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		150.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	14,000.00
62201DF	HOURL	BULLDOZER, D-8			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	100	230.00	23,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		240.00	24,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		250.00	25,000.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		240.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	18,000.00
62201LB	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	100	145.00	14,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		175.00	17,500.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		155.00	15,500.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		140.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	16,000.00
62301	HOURL	GENERAL LABOR			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	50	65.00	3,250.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		70.00	3,500.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		55.00	2,750.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		65.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,500.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	18	164.00	2,952.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		380.00	6,840.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		415.00	7,470.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		420.00	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	7,200.00
63306B	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS, TYPE 2			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	36	69.00	2,484.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		220.00	7,920.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		240.00	8,640.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		240.00	8,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/02/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504C	LNFT	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	72	460.00	33,120.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		75.00	5,400.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		175.00	12,600.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		200.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	6,480.00
63506	EACH	CONE			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	60	24.00	1,440.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		20.00	1,200.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		40.00	2,400.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		35.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,400.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	630	21.00	13,230.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		25.00	15,750.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		48.00	30,240.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		50.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	18,900.00
63508	EACH	DRUM			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	30	119.00	3,570.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		125.00	3,750.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		250.00	7,500.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,500.00
63509	HOURL	FLAGGER			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	400	50.00	20,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		55.00	22,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		50.00	20,000.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		65.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	30,000.00
63520	EACH	VERTICAL PANEL			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	24	100.00	2,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		125.00	3,000.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		125.00	3,000.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		150.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/02/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH/RRP HAFO 10(1)

Project Name: HAKALAU FOREST- KEANAKOLU ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		WILLOCKS CONSTRUCTION CORP	12	112.00	1,344.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		150.00	1,800.00
		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		118.00	1,416.00
		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING, CO., LTD.		500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,200.00